8P . .
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AN - CONTRACT 1D CO0E PAGE [
' 2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NOU 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITONPURCHASE REQ. NO, 5, PROJECT NO.(f applicatie)
M001 RFPA: HR-12-350
See block 16c PAIMIS: 123398
&.1SSUED BY COoE 13100 7. ADINISTERED BY (i ctier thany ltarm 6) CODE |31°°
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commissioco U.8. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Rob Robinson, 301-492-3693 Mail Stop: TWB-Q1l-BLOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555
8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sreet, courdy, State and ZIP Code) 0Q |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO,
BATTLE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, INC.
BRMI 98, DATED (SEE {TEN 11)
5525 RI RD 10A. MODFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
25 ADAMS RIDGE m—no-xz-c-ae-oovs/
CLARKSVILLE MD 210291171 SBA#: 0373~12-202241 -HQ-12-T-38-0001

108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
X 07-25-2012

CODE |Facnsry cooe
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered soliciation Is amended as set forth in lem 4. The hour and date spocified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended, [ Jis not extendea.

Orlers must acknowiodge receipt of this amendmant prior to the hour and date spacifiad in the salicitation or as amended, by one of the folowing methods:

{a) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming _______ copiles of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separete iefter or telegram which includes a reference to the solldtation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AG-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer akeady submittad, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each tolegram o lottar makes refersnce to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

__and date specified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATICN DATA (¥ requived) B&R#: 2012-84-51-H-192; Job Cuda: T8422; BOC 251A
Appro.#: 31%X0200; Amount Obligated: $7,015.8}%

DUNS#: 15-128-8037; NAICS Code: 541990; APP#: 12-10213
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT_MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

PO | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISRUED PURSUANT TO:  (Speclfy autharlly)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. 34 STEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIRED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (mch us changws in paying office, apgrogriation dele, eic)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.108¢).

C. THIS BUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER {Spocify lype of sodficalion and suthority)

E. IMPORTANT: Cotactor [_]isnot, [X] is required to sign this document and retum ________ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section subject mater where feasibie.)

The purpose of this modification is to A) increase the Task Order in the amount of $7,015.81, raising the Total
Order ampunt from $20,629.93 ta $27,645.74; B} increase the total obligated amount from $20,629.93 to $27,645.74, an
increase of $7,015.81; and C) issue billing instructions for Firm-Fixed Type Contracts.

Task Order Periocd of Performance: July 25, 2012 - September 15, 2012 (unchanged)
Total Task Order Amount: $27,645.78 (changed)

Total Tagk Order Amount Obligated: $27,645.74 (changed)

See attached pages for more specific details regarding this modification.

Except 28 provided herein, sl trtws and conditions of the documant reterancad In ltem SA of 104, &s e, remaina ed and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Fype or prict) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print)
Exika Eam

o] HM @NQS\) D lY@CFfm ng"‘(ﬂDCPS Contracging Officer

158, T 15C. DATE SIGNED 168 UNITED QFAMERICA 7 1eC. DATE SIGNED
o fomned 4012 | ?M ,&,h_ 8/14/2012

T (SigratuTo of person sharad 1 sign) of Cartracing Officer)

NSN 7540-01-452-8070 STANDARD FOR!
PREVIOUS EDITKON NOT USABLE Prasaribed by GSA - FAR (43 CFR) 53243

TEMPLATE - ADMDO? SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE  SEP 17 21 m\\ﬁm




NRC-HQ-12-C-38-0079
NRC-HQ-12-T-38-0001

MO001

Specific changes are as follows:

1. Delete Block 26 of SF 1449 in its entirety and replace with the following:
“NTE - $27,645.74"
2. Delete A.1 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE in its entirety and replace with:

‘A1 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE

ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES QTY | UNIT | UNITPRICE AMOUNT
NO.
0001 | Delivery of Final Courseware Package Entitled LOT

“Counterintelligence Awareness”

GRAND TOTAL (Firm-Fixed Price) | $27,645.74

3. Delete A.7 BILLING INSTRUCTIONS FOR LABOR HOUR/TIME AND MATERIALS TYPE
CONTRACTS (JULY 2011} in its entirety and replace with:

‘A.7 BILLING INSTRUCTIONS FOR FIRM FIXED PRICE TYPE CONTRACTS (JULY 2011) General:
During performance and through final payment of this contract, the contractor is responsible for the
accuracy and completeness of data within the Central Contractor Registration (CCR) database and for
any liability resuiting from the Government's reliance on inaccurate or incomplete CCR data.

The contractor shall prepare invoices/vouchers for payment of deliverables identified in the contract, in
the manner described herein. FAILURE TO SUBMIT INVOICES/VOUCHERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THESE INSTRUCTIONS MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF THE INVOICE/VOUCHER AS IMPROPER.

Standard Forms: Payment requests for completed work, in accordance with the contract, shall be
submitted on the payee's letterhead, invoice/voucher, or on the Government's Standard Form 1034,
"Public Voucher for Purchases and Services Other than Personal,” and Standard Form 1035, "Public
Voucher for Purchases Other than Personal--Continuation Sheet."

Electronic Invoice/Voucher Submissions: The preferred method of submitting invoices/vouchers is
electronically to the U.S. Department of the Interior's National Business Center, via email to:
NRCPayments NBCDenver@NBC.gov.

Hard-Copy Invoice/Voucher Submissions: [f you submit a hard-copy of the invoice/voucher, a signed
original and supporting documentation shall be submitted to the following address:

Department of the Interior

National Business Center

Attn: Fiscal Services Branch - D2770
7301 West Mansfield Avenue
Denver, CO 80235-2230




NRC-HQ-12-C-38-0079
NRC-HQ-12-T-38-0001

MO01

Purchase of Capital Property: (850,000 or more with life of one year or longer)

Contractors must report to the Contracting Officer, electronically, any capital property acquired with
contract funds having an initial cost of $50,000 or more, in accordance with procedures set forth in NRC
Management Directive (MD) 13.1, IV, C — “Reporting Requirements” (revised 2/16/2011).

Agency Payment Office: Payment will continue to be made by the office designated in the contract in
Block 12 of Standard Form 26, Block 25 of Standard Form 33, or Block 18a of Standard Form 1449,
whichever is applicable.

Frequency: The contractor shall submit invoices/vouchers for payment once each month, unless
otherwise authorized by the Contracting Officer.

Format: Invoices/Vouchers shall be submitted in the format depicted on the attached sample form
entitied "Invoice/VVoucher for Purchases and Services Other Than Personal". Alternate formats are
permissible only if they address all requirements of the Billing Instructions. The instructions for
preparation and itemization of the invoice/voucher are included with the sample form.

Task Order Contracts: The contractor must submit a separate invoice/voucher for each individual task
order with pricing information. This includes items discussed in paragraphs (a) through (p) of the
attached instructions. In addition, the invoice/voucher must specify the contract number, and the
NRC-assigned task/delivery order number.

Final vouchers/invoices shali be marked "FINAL INVOICE" or "FINAL VOUCHER".
Currency: Invoices/Vouchers must be expressed in U.S. Dollars.

Supersession: These instructions supersede previous Billing Instructions for Fixed-Price Type Contracts
(June 2008).

INVOICE/VOUCHER FOR PURCHASES AND SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL
(SAMPLE FORMAT - COVER SHEET)

1. Official Agency Billing Office

Department of the Interior

National Business Center

Attn: Fiscal Services Branch - D2770
7301 West Mansfield Avenue

Denver, CO 80235-2230

2. Invoice/Voucher information

——

a. Payee's DUNS Number or DUNS+4. The Payee shall include the Payee’s Data Universal Number
(DUNS) or DUNS+4 number that identifies the Payee’s name and address. The DUNS+4 number is the
DUNS number plus a 4-character suffix that may be assigned at the discretion of the Payee to identify
alternative Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) accounts for the same parent concern.

b. Payee’'s Name and Address. Show the name of the Payee as it appears in the contract and its
correct address. Where the Payee is authorized to assign the proceeds of this contract in accordance

3



NRC-HQ-12-C-38-0079
NRC-HQ-12-T-38-0001
Moo1

with the clause at FAR 52.232-23, the Payee shall require as a condition of any such assignment, that
the assignee shall register separately in the Central Contractor Registration (CCR) database at
http://www.ccr.gov and shall be paid by EFT in accordance with the terms of this contract.  See Federal
Acquisition Regulation 52.232-33(g) Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer - Central Contractor
Registration (October 2003).

c. Contract Number. Insert the NRC contract number (including Enterprise-wide Contract (EWC)),
GSA Federal Supply Schedule (FSS), Governmentwide Agency Contract (GWAC) number, or Multiple
Agency Contract (MAC) number, as applicable.

d. Task Order Number. Insert the task/delivery order number (If Applicable). Do not include more
than one task order per invoice or the invoice may be rejected as improper.

e. Invoice/Voucher. The appropriate sequential number of the invoice/voucher, beginning with 001
should be designated. Contractors may also include an individual internal accounting number, if desired,
in addition to the 3-digit sequential number.

f. Date of Invoice/Voucher. nsert the date the invoice/voucher is prepared.

g. Billing Period. Insert the beginning and ending dates (day, month, year) of the period during which
deliverables were completed and for which payment is requested.

h. Description of Deliverables. Provide a brief description of supplies or services, quantity, unit price,
and total price.

i. Work Completed. Provide a general summary description of the services performed or products
submitted for the invoice period and specify the section or Contract Line item Number (CLIN) or SubCLIN
in the contract pertaining to the specified contract deliverable(s).

j- Shipping. Insert weight and zone of shipment, if shipped by parcel post.
k. Charges for freight or express shipments. Attach prepaid bill if shipped by freight or express.
l. Instructions. Include instructions to consignee to notify the Contracting Officer of receipt of shipment.

m. For Indefinite Delivery contracts, the final invoice/voucher shall be marked FINAL INVOICE" or
"FINAL VOUCHER".

n. Total Amount Billed. Insert columns for total amounts for the current and cumulative periods.

0. Adjustments. Insert columns for any adjustments, including outstanding suspensions for deficient or
defective products or nonconforming services, for the current and cumulative periods.

p. Grand Totals.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED



